CONTRACTOR UTILIZATION PLAN/REQUEST FOR WAIVER



CHY OF TOUNTAINS

Project Number 80002272/9594

·W	Project Title WMR along MLK Blvd. to W 80th Terr. State Line Rd to Prospect Ave.
ANSAS	CITY
	Water Department
	(Department Project) Department
	Infrastructure Solutions LLC
	(Bidder/Proposer)
STAT	E OF Kansas
COUN	NTY OF Johnson
	Brad Ikenberry, of lawful age and upon my oath state as
follow	
	This Affidavit is made for the purpose of complying with the provisions of the MBE/WBE submittal requirements on the above project and the MBE/WBE Program and is given on behalf of the Bidder/Proposer listed below. It sets out the Bidder/Proposer's plan to utilize MBE and/or WBE contractors on the project.
2.	The project target goals are
. 3.	Bidder/Proposer assures that it will utilize a minimum of the following percentages of MBE/WBE participation in the above project:
	BIDDER/PROPOSER PARTICIPATION: 11 % MBE 11 % WBE
	POST-BID/POST-RFP ESTIMATED BUDGET: \$_4,548,000.00
4.	The following are the M/WBE subcontractors whose utilization Bidder/Proposer warrants will meet or exceed the above-listed Bidder/Proposer Participation. Bidder/Proposer warrants that it will utilize the M/WBE subcontractors to provide the goods/services described in the applicable Letter(s) of Intent to Subcontract, copies of which shall collectively be deemed incorporated herein). (All firms must currently be certified by Kansas City, Missouri)
	Name of M/WBE Firm
	Address 912 Scott Ave KCKS 66105
	Telephone No. 913-671-7706
	I.R.S. No. 14-1880826

l	Name of M	/WBE Firm Petro Trucking			
	Address 6028	Cleveland Ave KCKS 66105			
	Telephone l	No. 913-251-1566			
	I.R.S. No.	Cleveland Ave KCKS 66105 No. 913-251-1566 44-0651656			
	Name of M	/WBE_Firm Welch Erosion Control			
		Cantrell Road Harrisonville MO 64701			
	Telephone	Vo. 816-651-7358			
	I.R.S. No.	No. 816-651-7358 20-4783793			
		WBE Firm Rising Construction Servi	ces		
	Address 1206	NW Baytree Dr Grain Valley MO 64029			
	Telephone l	No. 816-867-5255 83-2489380			
	I.R.S. No.	83-2489380			
1	Name of M.	/WBE Firm			
*	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR				-
		No			
	1.18.5.110.				
	Name of M	WBE Firm			
	Address				
	Telephone l	No			
(List addition	onal M/WBEs, i	f any, on additional page and	d attach to this for	rm)	
	_	kdown of the percentage of the		mount that	
Bidder/l	Proposer agrees	s to pay to each listed M/WBI	Ε:		
		MBE/WBE BREAKDOV	NN SHEET		
		MIDE/WIDE DREAKDOV	WAN SHIELDI		
MBE FIRM	<u> 1S</u> :				
			Subcontract	Weighted	% of Total
Name of M	IBE Firm	Supplier/Broker/Contractor	Amount*	Value**	Contract
Tenoch Constructi	ion	Contractor	\$ 533,500.00	\$ 533,500.00	11.00
		"	-		
		*	+	 8	
			:		

WBE FIRMS: Name of WBE Firm	Supplier/Broker/Contractor	Subcontract Amount*	Weighted Value**	% of Total Contract
Petro Trucking	contractor	\$ 428,000.00	\$ 428,000.00	9.00
Welch Erosion Control	contractor	\$ 47,030.00	\$ 47,030.00	1.00
Rising Construction Servies	contractor	\$ 50,970.00	\$ 50,970.00	1.00
				8

TOTAL WBE \$ / TOTAL WBE %:

\$_526,000.00

11.00 %

*"Subcontract Amount" refers to the dollar amount that Bidder/Proposer has agreed to pay each M/WBE subcontractor as of the date of contracting and is indicated here solely for the purpose of calculating the percentage that this sum represents in proportion to the total contract amount. Any contract amendments and/or change orders changing the total contract amount may alter the amount due an M/WBE under their subcontract for purposes of meeting or exceeding the Bidder/Proposer participation.

**"Weighted Value" means the portion of the subcontract amount that will be credited towards meeting the Bidder/Proposer participation. See CREO KC Forms and Instructions for allowable credit and special instructions for suppliers.

5. Bidder/Proposer acknowledges that the monetary amount to be paid each listed M/WBE for their work, and which is approved herein, is an amount corresponding to the percentage of the total contract amount allocable to each listed M/WBE as calculated in the MBE/WBE Breakdown Sheet. Bidder/Proposer further acknowledges that this amount may be higher than the subcontract amount listed therein as change orders and/or amendments changing the total contract amount may correspondingly increase the amount of compensation due an M/WBE for purposes of meeting or exceeding the Bidder/Proposer participation

- 6. Bidder/Proposer acknowledges that it is responsible for considering the effect that any change orders and/or amendments changing the total contract amount may have on its ability to meet or exceed the Bidder/Proposer participation. Bidder/Proposer further acknowledges that it is responsible for submitting a Request for Modification or Substitution if it will be unable to meet or exceed the Bidder/Proposer participation set forth herein.
- 7. If Bidder/Proposer has not achieved both the M/WBE goal(s) set for this Project, Bidder/Proposer hereby requests a waiver of the MBE and/or WBE goal(s) that Bidder/Proposer has failed to achieve
- 8. Bidder/Proposer will present documentation of its good faith efforts, a narrative summary detailing its efforts and the reasons its efforts were unsuccessful when requested by the City.
- 9. I hereby certify that I am authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of the Bidder/Proposer named below and who shall abide by the terms set forth herein:

Bidder/Proposer primary contact: Brad Ikenberry	
Address: 9801 Renner Blvd Lenexa KS 66219	
Infrastructure Solutions LLC	
Phone Number: 785-213-5282	
Facsimile number:	
E-mail Address: bikenberry@i-solutionsllc.com	
By:	
Title: E	stimator
Date:	12/13/2023
	n corporate seal if applicable)
(2 2000)	a cosperant com as approximately
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 13	_day ofleember, 2023.
0	\wedge
My Commission Expires: ()2-23-2027	10 10 110
My Commission Expires: Ud -33-2021	July Maile Mary
	Notary Public ()
AARON MARIE MONEY	
Notary Public, State of Kans	as (
My Appointment Expires	T.

12-23-2027



Project Name/Title WMR MLK Blvd to W 80th Terr, State Line to Prospect

Original LOI: V

Project Location/Number 80002272/9594

PAR	Prime Contractor Infrastructure Solutions LLC agrees to enter into a contractual						
	nent with M/W/DBE Subcontractor Petro Trucking who will provide the following						
Subcor	goods/services in connection with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be provided. Broad Categorizations (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE Subcontractor is certified are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.]						
for an e	estimated amount of \$ 428,000 (or 9 % of the total estimated contract value.)						
M/WB	E Vendor type: Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as 100% of contract value towards goals) Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals) Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)						
agrees work or	DBE Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City of Kansas Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor to utilize M/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to n the above-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to Contractor.						
as need	This section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets ed for more than one intended sub-tier contract. IMPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in and other remedies available under City Code.						
Select o	The M/W/DBE Su)contractor listed above <u>IS NOT</u> subcontracting any portions of the above-stated scope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.)						
	The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope of work(s) to:						
(1)	Company name:						
]	Full address:						
1	Street number and name City, State and Zip Code Primary contact:						
	a) This subcontractor is (select one): MBE WBE DBE N/A						
	i: If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter of Intent must be attached to this document.						
	ii. If this subcontractor is NOT a certified M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the firm must still be listed for reporting purposes but a Letter of Intent is not required.						
	b) Scope of work to be performed:						
	c) The dollar value of this agreement is:						
00450.03	1 CREO KC Letter of Intent to Subcontract 10.12.2022						

NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOI); <u>SIGNATURES ONLY</u> FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT).

PRIME CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: Infra	astructure Solutions LLC
	Brad Ikenberry
Signature: Prime Contractor	Print Name
Estimator	12/13/2023
Title	Date
State of Kansas) County of Johnson) 1, Adam Marie Money, state and belief.	te that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
Subscribed and sworn to before me, day of	
MWDBE SUBCONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME Signature. Subcontractor Title	Petro Trucking Nancy WALCUP Print Name 12/13/23 Date
State of Kansas)	
and belief.	te that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
My Commission Expires: 02-2	, a notary public, on this 23.2027 Public Montary Public
AARON MARIE MONEY Notary Public, State of Kansas My Appointment Expires	

LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT

Project Name/Title WMR MLK Blvd to W 80th Terr, State Line to Prospect

Project Location/Number 80002272/9594

Original LOI: Updated LOI:

Check one:

PART I: Prime Contractor Infrastructure Solutions LLC agrees to enter into a contractual agreement with M/W/DBE Subcontractor Tenoch Construction ____who will provide the following goods/services in connection with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be provided. Broad Categorizations (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE Subcontractor is certified are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.] concrete curb and sidewalk rehabilitation (or \\\ % of the total estimated contract value.) for an estimated amount of \$ 533,500 M/WBE Vendor type: Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as 100% of contract value towards goals) Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals) Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals) M/W/DBE Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City of Kansas City's Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor agrees to utilize M/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to work on the above-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to Prime Contractor. PART 2: This section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets as needed for more than one intended sub-tier contract, IMPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in denial and other remedies available under City Code. The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS NOT subcontracting any portions of the above-stated Select one: scope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.) The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above **IS** subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope of work(s) to: (1) Company name: __ Full address: Street number and name City, State and Zip Code Primary contact: Phone a) This subcontractor is (select one): MBE WBE DBE N/A i: If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter of Intent must be attached to this document. ii. If this subcontractor is NOT a certified M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the

firm must still be listed for reporting purposes but a Letter of Intent is not required.

Scope of work to be performed:

The dollar value of this agreement is:

b)

c)

LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT



Project Name/Title WMR MLK Blvd to W 80th Terr, State Line to Prospect

Project Location/Number 80002272/9594

Check one:	,
Original LOI:	7
Updated LOI:	

PAR	T I: Pri	ne Contractor Infrastructure Solutions LLCagrees to enter into a contractual					
	agreement with M/W/DBE Subcontractor Rising Construction Services who will provide the following						
goods/	services	n connection with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be					
nrovid	ed. Broad	Categorizations (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE					
Subcoi	ntractor i	certified are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.]					
		control					
C	414	amount of \$ 50,970 (or / % of the total estimated contract value.)					
ror an	esumatec						
M/WB	E Vendo						
		Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime					
		contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)					
		Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)					
City's o	Civil Rig to utilize	contractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City of Kansas ats & Equal Opportunity Department to perform in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor M/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to ve-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to r.					
as need	ded for m	s section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets ore than one intended sub-tier contract. IMPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in remedies available under City Code.					
Select	one:	The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS NOT subcontracting any portions of the above-stated scope of work(s). (Continue to Part 3.)					
		The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope of work(s) to:					
(1)	Compar	y name:					
	Full add	ress:					
	1 0.21 0.00	Street number and name City, State and Zip Code					
	Primary	contact:					
	a) This	Name Phone subcontractor is (select one): MBE WBE DBE N/A					
		i: If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter of Intent must be attached to this document.					
		ii. If this subcontractor is NOT a certified M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the firm must still be listed for reporting purposes but a Letter of Intent is not required.					
	b)	Scope of work to be performed:					
	c)	The dollar value of this agreement is:					

LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT

C	heck	one:		_
C	rigin	al LO	ı: V	1
U	pdat	ed LO	1:	1

Project Name/Title WMR MLK Blvd to W 80th Terr, State Line to Prospect

Project Location/Number 80002272/9594

PA	RT I:	Prime Cont	ractor_	infrastructure Solutions LLC	agrees to ente	er into a contractual
agree	ement v	vith M/W/D	BE Su	bcontractor Welch Erosion Control	who will pr	rovide the following
good	s/servi	ces in conne	ction v	vith the above-reference contrac	t: [Insert a brief narrative describi	ing goods/services to be
provi	ided. B	road Catego	rizatio	ns (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing,	" etc.) or the listing of NAICS Co	odes in which M/W/DBE
Subc	ontract	or is certifie	d are in	isufficient and may result in der	nial of this Letter of Intent to Subo	contract.]
CO	11371	uction	Tel	icing and erosion	control	
-						
for ar	n estima	ated amount	of \$_47	(or	% of the total estimated contra	act value.)
M/W	BE Ver	ndor type:		Supplier (counts as 60% of the contractor for supplies or good Broker (counts as 10% of the	total dollar amount paid or to be p	e paid by a prime
				contractor for supplies or good		
City's agree: work	Civil I s to util	Rights & Eq lize M/W/DI above-refere	ual Op BE Sul	portunity Department to perform contractor in the capacities indi	mowledge, currently certified wit in in the capacities indicated herei icated herein, and M/W/DBE Sub ed herein, contingent upon award	in. Prime Contractor
PAR	RT 2:	This section	is to b	e completed by the M/W/DBE	subcontractor listed above. Please	e attach additional sheets
as nee	eaea 101	more than	one int	ended sub-tier contract. IMPO	RTANT: Falsification of this do	cument will result in
				nilable under City Code.		
Select	one:	The N scope	1/W/Di of wor	BE Subcontractor listed above Jk(s). (Continue to Part 3.)	S NOT subcontracting any portion	ons of the above-stated
		The M	I/W/D rk(s) to	BE Subcontractor listed above J o:	S subcontracting certain portions	of the above stated scope
(I)	Comp	any name:				
	Full a	ddress:				
	D .			umber and name	City, State and Zip Code	
	Prima					
	a) Th		Name octor is	(select one): MBE WB	Phone E DBE N/A	
		i: If this sof Intent	subcon must b	tractor is an M/W/DBE certified e attached to this document.	d with the City of Kansas City, M	issouri, a separate Letter
		ii. If this firm mus	subcor t still b	stractor is NOT a certified M/W e listed for reporting purposes b	/DBE certified with the City of K out a Letter of Intent is not require	lansas City, Missouri, the
	b)					
	c)					
00450.0	01 CREO			Subcontract 10.12.2022		Page 1 of 2



00490 Pre-Contract Bidder's Certification 100101

Pre Contract Bidder's Certification

Project/Contract Number 80002272/9594

Project Title Water Main Replacement in the area of Martin Luther King Boulevard to W. 80th Terr, State Line Road to Prospect Avenue

ST	TATE OF	Kansas				
) SS			
CC	DUNTY OF	Jo	hnson)			
	fore me, the ulows:	undersigned aut	hority, personally a	appeared, who,	being by me duly swo	orn deposed as
cap					amed Bidder. I am (facts herein stated:	of sound mind,
A.	insurance pa	rrent on paymer syments, either i has its principal	n Missouri for con	nd State Income	e tax withholding and usiness in Missouri, or	unemployment in the state in
В.		ires one of the e date of the Bid		ling all work pe	erformed two (2) yea	rs immediately
	prevailing wa by the Bidder	ige statute in wh	ng of all of Bidder's nich prevailing wag attach additional s	e penalties were	of violations of any Fe assessed against the ry):	ederal or State Bidder or paid
	1					
	2					_
	3.	NAME OF THE OWNER OWNER OF THE OWNER OWNE			und an Otata preveiling	
	which prevail	re been no writte ing wage penalti	en notices of violati les were assessed	against the Bido	eral or State prevailing der or paid by the Bidde	er.
C.			standing with the		etary of State or Bidd ate.	der has filed a
	Infa	astructure	Solutions L	LC	12/13/2027	3
		Bidder's Name)		(Date)		
						· ·
				Signature	e of Person Making Thi	s Affidavit
	In witness	$\frac{1}{2023}$	e hereunto subscri	AA AA	nd affixed my official se ARON MARIE MONEY Iry Public, State of Kansas	eal this <u>13</u> day

My Appointment Expires

Contract Central



AFFIDAVIT OF TRAINING PROGRAM

This form must be submitted with 48 hours of Bid Opening

Bidder Infrastructure So	lutions LLC
Project Title and Number	WMR MLK to 80th, State Line to Prospect 80002272/9594

STATE OF MISSOURI KAN	SAS
) ss:
COUNTY OF Johnson	_)

After being duly sworn the person whose name and signature appears below hereby states under penalty of perjury that:

- 1. I am the duly authorized officer of the business indicated above ("Bidder") and I make this affidavit on behalf of Bidder.
- 2. Bidder certifies that it presently participates in a training program that facilitates entry into the construction industry and which may include an on-the-job or in-house training program, further described as follows:

(attach additional pages, if necessary)

- 3. If requested by the City, Bidder agrees to provide City further documentation of, or other information about, this training program within 48 hours of the request.
- 4. Bidder acknowledges that failure to submit this form to the City within 48 hours of the Bid Opening will automatically render its bid non-responsive.

I am authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of the Bidder named below as:

Estimator	of Infrastructure Solutions LLC
(Title)	(Name of Bidder)
Dated: 12/12/2	2023 By:
-	(Affiant)
Subscribed and sworn to b	pefore me this 12 day of Docember, 20 73.
My Commission Expires:	D2-23-2027 lare Mare Mary Public Notary Public
	AARON MARIE MONEY Notary Public, State of Kenses My Appointment Expires

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION PROGRAM AFFIDAVIT

(required for any contractor with 50 or more employees and a contract with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, in excess of \$300,000.00)

STATE OFKansas)	
COUNTY OFJohnson) ss)	
		, 2023_, before me appeared
		, personally known by me or otherwise
proven to be the person whose nar	me is subscribed	on this affidavit and who, being duly sworn,
stated as follows:		
I am of sound mind, capal	ble of making this	s affidavit, and personally swear or affirm tha
the statements made herein are tru	thful to the best of	of my knowledge. I am the
Estimator	(title) of	Infrastructure Solutions LLC
(business entity) and I am duly au	thorized, directed	or empowered to act with full authority on
behalf of the business entity in ma	king this affidavi	it.
I hereby swear or affirm the	hat [enter busines	ss entity name] has an affirmative action
program (the "Program") in place	and will maintain	n the Program for the duration of its contract
with the City of Kansas City, Miss	souri ("City") as 1	required by Chapter 3 of the City's Code of
Ordinances.		
I hereby additionally swea	ar or affirm that a	ttached hereto is a true copy of the Program.

I hereby additionally swear or affirm that the business entity shall not discriminate against any employee or applicant for employment because of race, color, sex, religion, national origin or ancestry, disability, sexual orientation, gender identity or age in a manner prohibited by Chapter 3 of the City's Code of Ordinances.

I acknowledge that I am signing this affidavit as the free act and deed of the business entity and that I am not doing so under duress.

Affiant's signature

Subscribed and sworn to before in this 2 day of Jecondary, 20 23.

My Commission expires:



3.2.2 AFFIRMATIVE ACTION PROGRAM

GBA is a federal contractor or subcontractor (i.e., we provide goods or services to fulfill a prime contract with the federal government). As a federal contractor or subcontractor, we are subject to certain laws and regulations administered by the Office of Federal Contract Compliance Programs. In particular, we are subject to Executive Order 11246, Section 503 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, and the Vietnam Era Veterans' Readjustment Assistance Act of 1974 ("VEVRAA"), as amended by the Jobs for Veterans Act of 2002. Collectively, these laws along with the Americans with Disabilities Act, require equal employment opportunities and prohibit discrimination on the basis of race, color, gender/sex, pregnancy, sexual orientation, gender identity, transgendered status, religion, national origin, disability, and protected veteran status under laws applicable to federal contractors and subcontractors.

As a federal contractor or subcontractor, we are also required to engage in affirmative action to increase employment opportunities for, employ, and advance in employment qualified women, minorities, individuals with disabilities, and protected veterans. GBA, as an organization, is committed to engaging in such affirmative action. Our President and Chief Executive Officer (our highest-ranking U.S. executive) also supports our affirmative action program and efforts. We also expect all of our supervisors and any other employees who are involved in making or recommending employment-related action to be as equally committed and supportive.

As part of our affirmative action efforts, we have developed an affirmative action program. The individual who has the overall responsibility for implementation of our program and our affirmative action activities is our Director of Human Resources. Our affirmative action program includes the policies, practices and procedures to comply with our affirmative action obligations, including an internal audit and reporting system.

We ask all applicants and employees to support our affirmative action program and efforts. We will not discriminate against, retaliate against, intimidate, threaten, coerce, or harass any applicant or employee for:

- Filing a complaint; or
- Assisting or participating in an investigation, compliance evaluation, hearing, or any other
 activity related to the administration of Section 503, VEVRAA, or any other federal, state,
 or local law requiring equal opportunity for individuals with disabilities or protected
 veterans; or
- Opposing any act or practice made unlawful by Section 503, VEVRAA, their implementing regulations, or any other federal, state or local law requiring equal opportunity for individuals with disabilities or protected veterans; or
- Exercising any other right protected by Section 503, VEVRAA, or their implementing regulations.

If any applicant or employee believes in good faith that a violation of this policy has occurred, he/she is encouraged to immediately report it to our Human Resources. If an applicant or employee believes in good faith that he/she has been subjected to harassment based on race, color, gender/sex, pregnancy, sexual orientation, gender identity, transgendered status, religion,

City of Kansas City, Missouri Human Relations Department

Construction Contractor Employee Identification Report

Company Name:	Infrastructure Solutions LLC	Prime's Name: Infrastructure Solutions LLC				
Company Address:	9801 Renner Blvd, Suite 300	KCMO Project Name: WMR MLK Blvd to 80th, State Line to J				
Company City, Sta	te, Zip: Lenexa, KS 66219	KCMO Project Number: 80002272/9594				
Name of Person Co	mpleting Report: Sara Krevitz	Today's Date: 12/12/2023				
Phone Number:	913-577-8366					
Email:	skrevitz@i-solutions c.com	City Department: Water Department				

Instructions:

- Each applicable Prime Contractors must complete this form for its company within 48 hours of bid opening
- 2) The Human Relations Department strongly recommends usage of the electronic version of this form. This form may be obtained by visiting www.kcmo.gov website. The website is enabled with a "search" function on the Home page in the center titled "What are you looking for?". Type in the "What are you looking for?" field Contract Central. Click on the link to Standard City Contract Forms. Seroll down to Construction Contractor Employee Identification Report and click the link to open this document. Complete the fields in the Employee section; the Official Use Only section will automatically populate. NOTE: This form can be printed and attached to other required Bid documents.
- 3) All subcontractors shall be required to complete this form and submit to the Prime Contractor. For each subcontractor, the Prime must submit this form to City at least at least (10) days prior to the date the subcontractor shall commence work under a city construction contract.
- 4) Complete this form if you are the Prime contractor on a City construction project estimated over \$300,000 & over 800 man hours.
- 5) Complete this form with data from your current construction workforce (no office personnel).
- 6) Prime contractor is responsible to ensure subcontractor completes this form as required in #3 above.

	K	CM()		K	CMO						
Semales	Re	esident	Males	R	esident		Journeyman	Apprentice		Јонгисуман	Appromice
Grican American	Ø	n	African American	444444	a	Foremun/Supervisor	16		Operating Engineer	13	2
tsian/Pacific Islander American	o	D	Asian/Pacific Islander American	######	0	Ashestos Warker	0	O	Puinter	0	a
Taucasian American	0	0	Caucasian American	######	4	Boilernaker	0	0	Pipe Fitter/Plumber	10	ij.
Hispanic/Latino American	r	ø	Hispanic/Latino American	4####h	()	Bricklayer	0	0	Plasterer	D	a
lative American	θ	ø	Native American	HHANKH	n	Carpenter	0	0	Roofer	0	.0
Other	19	1)	Other	HHHHHH	<i>u</i> =	Cement Mason	3	0	Sheet Metal	0	4
_	0	0		HHHHHH	1	Electrician	0	Đ	Sprinkler Fitter	· O	0
						Elevator Constructor	0	Ω	Truck Driver	0	0
			Number of KCMO Residen			Glazier	0	D	Welder	0	0
			Number of Jaurneyma	an 3)		Iron Worker	D	0	Other		
			Number of Apprentic			Luhorer	18	3		73	2

	Company Name:	Infrastructure So	lutions LLC K	CMO Project Name:	WMR MLK Blvd	to 80th, State	I K	CMO Project	Number: 8	80002272/9594				
		Name	Job Title (use drup down menu)	Address	City	State	Zip Code	KCM() Resident	Gender	Ethnicity				
Ц	Last	First				_	Code	Resident						
1	Anderson	Mitchell	Foreman/Supervisor	15595 LIV 409	Mooresville	мо	64664	No	Male	Caucasian				
2	Atkinson	Dillon	Operating Engineer (Apprentice)	171 NE 1011 Rd	Knob Noster	мо	65336	No	Male	Caucasian				
3	Bryant	Bradley	Laborer (Journeyman)	215 J St	Creighton	мо	64739	No	Male	Caucasian				
4	Campbell	Cody	Laborer_(Journeyman)	616 Pine St	Wellsville	K5	66092	No	Male	Caucasian				
5	CASCONE	C J	Laborer_(Journeyman)	707 NE Windrose Ct Apt B	Kansas City	мо	64155	Yes	Male	Caucasian				
6	Cockrill	James	Laborer_(Journeyman)	19507 Paradise Cir	Smíthville	МО	64089	No	Male	Caucasian				
7	Colgrove	Wade	Operating Engineer_(Journeyman		Tonganoxie	KS	66086	No	Male	Caucasian				
3	Conard	Jason	Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman)	526 NW W Highway	Kingsville	MO	64061	No	Male	Caucasian				
)	Conard	Kole	Laborer_(Journeyman)	584 NW 105 Rd	Centerview	мо	64019	No	Male	Caucasian				
0	Conner	Dustin	Laborer (Journeyman)	1105 Orchid Street	Garden City	мо	64747	No	Male	Caucasian				
1	Cooksey	Jason	Cement Mason (Journeyman)	602 NE Balboa Ave	Lee's Summit	мо	64063	No	Male	Caucasian				
2	Cooksey	Jeremy	Cement Mason (Journeyman)	7248 NW County Rd 1002	Butler	мо	64730	No	Male	Caucasian				
	Cope	Adam	Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman)	7 NE Eastridge Ct	Lees Summit	мо	64063	No	Male	Caucasian				
	Dains	Mike	Operating_Engineer_(Journeyman)	1404 Alice Ave	Pleasant Hill	мо	64040	No	Male .	Caucasian				
	Dallas	Nicholas	Laborer_(Journeyman)	819 S Maguire St	Warrensberg	мо	64093	No	Male	Caucasian				
I	Dark	Robert	Foreman/Supervisor	427 NW 1601 Rd	Kingsville	мо	54061	No	Male	Caucasian				